Hall of Fame - Class of 2013

Lou Hamilton

San Antonio, Texas (1975 – Deceased at the age of 65)

Achievements, Honors and Awards:

Texas Amateur Athletic Federation:

- 1936 Served as vice president
- 1953 1966 Served as executive board member
- 1961 1964 Served as region director
- 1962 1969 Served as state sport commissioner to T.A.A.F. Women's Softball
- 1963 Served as chairperson to the Koger Stokes Estate Committee
- 1965 1969 Served as state sport commissioner to T.A.A.F. Basketball
- 1966 1973 Served as region director
- 1966 1973 Served as T.A.A.F. President
- 1970 1972 Served as state sport commissioner to T.A.A.F. Women's & Girls Softball
- 1973 Served as chairperson to the Constitutional Review committee
- 1974 1975 Served as executive board member

Other Accomplishments:

- 1932 1975 Worked in the City of San Antonio Recreation Division
- First woman commissioner in Amateur Softball Association history
- 1951 1975 San Antonio Amateur Softball Association (ASA) commissioner
- Served as ASA Region Vice President
- Served as President of the Texas Recreation & Parks Society
- Served as chairperson of the Southwest District Advisory Board of the National Recreation and Park Association (NRPA)
- 1975 Lou Hamilton Community Center was dedicated in her honor
- 1977 Inducted into the Amateur Softball Association Hall of Fame

Inducted into the T.A.A.F. Hall of Fame on January 17, 2013

Hall of Fame - Class of 2013



Lou Hamilton

San Antonio, Texas

T.A.A.F. Hall of Fame

January 17, 2013